Page 1/8
JUMO GmbH & Co. KG
Delivery address: Mackenrodtstraße 14
36039 Fulda, Germany
Postal address: 36035 Fulda, Germany
Phone: +49 661 6003-0
Fax: +49 661 6003-607
Email: mail@jumo.net

a Other process connections on request.
Note:
The type code is not a modular system.
If possible, choose items listed under "production versions" for your orders.
We will have to technically inspect and approve a free combination of individual key features.
Production versions (delivery approx. 3 weeks after receipt of order)
Order details: Pneumatic Retractable Assembly
(1) Basic type
202823 Pneumatic retractable assembly
(2) Material
x 24 1.4404 / 316L stainless steel
(3) Process connectiona
x 733 DN 50 PN 16 flange, EN 1092-1 form A
(4) Cleaning connection
x 101 Screw connection G 1/8
o 102 Screw connection G 1/4
(5) Seal
x 600 EPDM
o 601 FPM
(6) Extra codes
o 000 Without
x 920 Pneumatic positional feedback (RM)
x = standard
o = option
- = not available
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
Order code - - - - /
Order example 202823 - 24 - 733 - 101 - 600 / 920
Type Brief description Part No.
202823/24-733-101-600/920 Pneumatic retractable assembly, 1.4404 /316L stainless steel, DN 50 flange,
G 1/8 cleaning connection, EPDM seals, pneumatic positional feedback
00542770
202823/24-733-101-601/920 Pneumatic retractable assembly, 1.4404 /316L stainless steel, DN 50 flange,
G 1/8 cleaning connection, FPM seals, pneumatic positional feedback
00661295
202823/24-733-102-600/920 Pneumatic retractable assembly, 1.4404 /316L stainless steel, DN 50 flange,
G 1/4 cleaning connection, FPM seals, pneumatic positional feedback
00746059
V3.00/EN/00540463/2023-02-06 20282300T10T001K000
Page 8/8Data Sheet 202823
Accessories (delivery approx. 4 weeks after receipt of order)
Type Brief description Part No.
EXmatic 470 controller Plastic housing, prepared for 1cleaning solution, drain valve controller,
5 m connecting cable
00751093
EXmatic 470 controller Plastic housing, prepared for 2 cleaning solutions, drain valve controller,
5 m connecting cable
00751095
EXmatic 470 controller Plastic housing, prepared for 3cleaning solutions, drain valve controller,
5 m connecting cable
00751096
Installation T-piece (EXflow 710 flow
vessel)
1.4571 / 316Ti stainless steel material, 180 ° flow, DN 50 process connection flange,
DN 50 fitting connection flange
00542773
Cleaning valve kit 1 cleaning valve and 1 drain valve, incl. fixing bracket and connection hoses 00553971